## TELEVISION JAMAICA LIMITED



Just Look At Us Now!

Television Jamaica Limited Broadcasting House 32 Lyndhurst Road P.O. Box 23 Kingston 5 Jamaica, W.I.

Tel: (876) 926-1100-9

Fax: (876)-929-1029 Administration

Fax: (876) 906-3644 Marketing & Sales

Fax: (876) 926-8669 News & Sports

E-mail: webmaster@televisionjamaica.com

www.televisionjamaica.com

#### **BOARD OF DIRECTORS**

- Dr. Lawrence Nicholson, (Chairman) BSc., M.Sc., PhD
- Gary Allen, (Chief Executive Officer) CD., Dip. Med. & Comm. (Hons.), EMBA., JP.
- Christopher Barnes, (Chief Operating Officer), BSc, MBA, JP.
- Gregory Pullen, JP
- N. Patrick McDonald, LL.B. (Hons.)
- Lori-Ann Glasgow MBA (Marketing)
- Elizabeth Ann Jones, CD, BSc., FCA (Ja), FCCA (UK)

2024 June 10

Dear Principal

#### The Television Jamaica Schools' Challenge Quiz Scholarship

Television Jamaica is pleased to invite applications for the 2024 TVJ JSCQ Scholarship.

The student who is awarded this scholarship will get assistance that is valued at One Hundred and Forty Thousand Dollars (\$140,000.00) each year for five years to assist in funding their secondary education. The total value of TVJ Schools' Challenge Quiz scholarship at the end of five years is Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$700,000.00).

The funds in the scholarship are earmarked to assist in offsetting fees and books where possible. The money <u>will not</u> be disbursed directly to the student. The student to be awarded the scholarship will be selected by TVJ.

## **Eligibility for scholarship**

To be eligible for this scholarship the student must complete the Television Jamaica Schools' Challenge Quiz application form and submit it to TVJ by **Wednesday July 17, 2024.** Applications will be accepted by post at - "TVJ Scholarship 2024", 32 Lyndhurst Road, Kingston 5, or by email at tvjscholarships@televisionjamaica.com or hand delivered at RJRGLEANER Communications Group, 32 Lyndhurst Road, Kingston 5. **Applications received after July 17, 2024, will not be considered.** The form is attached to this correspondence and is also available for download from www.televisionjamaica.com.

## Who can apply

To be eligible to apply for this scholarship the student must have been a sitting player in the 2023 season of TVJ's Junior Schools' Challenge Quiz.

#### Primary Exit Profile (P.E.P)

Students must have a combined average of 80% across the three assessment areas.

#### 350 word essay

Submit an essay not exceeding 350 words on the topic: "Why should I be awarded the TVJ SCQ for 2024".





#### Continuation of letter dated June 10, 2024

**To:** The Principal

#### **Maintain Grades**

The scholarship recipient will be required to maintain an average of 90% in any five subjects (including Mathematics and English Language) over the five years of his/her secondary education. Failure to maintain this average could result in the loss of the scholarship.

#### **TVJ Experience**

The scholarship recipient will be offered a two-weeks summer experience at TVJ on conditions that they are no disruptive conditions.

**Yours Sincerely** 

Dr. Claire Grant
Deputy Chief Executive Officer
Broadcast Service & Content (Group)



# TELEVISION JAMAICA LIMITED



Just Look At Us Now!

Television Jamaica Lumited Broadcasting House 32 Lynichurst Road PIO Box 23 Kingston 5 Jamaica Wil

Tel (876) 926-1100-9

Fax (376)-929-1029 Administration

Fax (876) 906-3644 Marketin g& Sales

Fax (876) 926-8669 News& Sports

Email

webmaster@elevisionjamaica.com

Website

www.televisionjam.aica.com

#### BOARD OF DIRECTORS

- Dr. Lawrence Nicholson. (Chairm art) BSc. M Sc. Ph D
- Carry Allen. (Chief Breautive Officer) CD. Dip Med & Comm. (Hons). EMBA. JP
- Christoph er Barnes.
   (Chief Operatin g Officer).
   BSc. MBA. JP
- Gregory Pullen, JP
- N. Patrick McDonald, LLB (Hons)

. . . . . . .

- Lori-Ann Glasgov MBA (Marketing)
- Elizabeth Ann Jonies. CD. BSc . FOX (Jaj. FOCA (UK)

<u>Television Jamaica Schools' Challenge Quiz Scholarship Application Form</u>
1. Name of Student
2. Date of Birth
3. Home address
4. Nationality
5. Contact number of Guardian/Applicant
6. School represented in 2023 TVJ JSCQ
7. Round student's school finished in competition
8. Number year(s) student represented school in TVJ's Schools' Challenge Quiz:
9. Average score in the 2024 P.E.P examination (copy of weighted average must be attached)
10. Name of High School in which you have been placed.
11. Reference letters from two separate teachers clearly stating relationship to applicant e.g. form teacher, subject teacher and state at least two reasons the applicant should be awarded the TVJ JSCQ Scholarship.
12. What does the student aspire to be when he/she becomes an independent
adult?



14. Is student the recipient of another scholarship? If yes which scholarship is it?
••••••
•••••